U.S. SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

Current Report Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (date of earliest event reported): June 2, 2005

AMB PROPERTY CORPORATION

	(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)	
Maryland	001-13545	94-3281941
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission file number)	(I.R.S. employer identification number)
	Pier 1, Bay 1, San Francisco, California 94111	
	(Address of principal executive offices) (Zip code)	
	415-394-9000	
	(Registrants' telephone number, including area code)	
_	n/a	
	(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)	
Check the appropriate box below if the Form General Instruction A.2. below):	8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registra	ant under any of the following provisions (see
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule	425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
☐ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-1	2 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
☐ Pre-commencement communications purs	suant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))	
☐ Pre-commencement communications purs	suant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))	

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ITEM 5.02 DEPARTURE OF DIRECTORS OR PRINCIPAL OFFICERS; ELECTION OF DIRECTORS; APPOINTMENT OF OFFICERS.

SIGNATURES

ITEM 5.02 DEPARTURE OF DIRECTORS OR PRINCIPAL OFFICERS; ELECTION OF DIRECTORS; APPOINTMENT OF OFFICERS.

On June 2, 2005, we announced that Bruce H. Freedman, our Executive Vice President, Real Estate Operations, will retire from full-time employment with us on March 31, 2006. We currently expect that Mr. Freedman will act in an advisory capacity on a part-time basis for us after his retirement.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

AMB Property Corporation (Registrant)

Date: June 6, 2005 By: /s/ Tamra D. Browne

Tamra D. Browne Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary